

No. 18-837

---

---

**In the  
Supreme Court of the United States**

---

◆

STEVEN T. MARSHALL, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS  
ALABAMA ATTORNEY GENERAL, ET AL.,  
*Petitioners,*

v.

WEST ALABAMA WOMEN'S CENTER, ET AL.,  
*Respondents.*

---

◆

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the  
United States Court of Appeals  
for the Eleventh Circuit

---

◆

**REPLY BRIEF**

---

◆

STEVE MARSHALL  
*Alabama Attorney Gen'l*

James W. Davis\*  
*Alabama Dep. Att'y Gen'l*  
\*Counsel of Record

OFFICE OF THE ALABAMA  
ATTORNEY GENERAL  
501 Washington Avenue  
Montgomery, AL 36104  
(334) 242-7300  
jimdavis@ago.state.al.us

Counsel for Petitioners

March 15, 2019

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii

REPLY BRIEF.....1

I. This case presents important issues that warrant the Court’s review.....1

II. The lower court’s decision is inconsistent with this Court’s precedents.....2

III. At the very least this case should be held pending *Box v. Planned Parenthood* (Nos. 18-483 and 18-1019) and *June Medical Services, LLC v. Gee* (18A774). .....5

CONCLUSION.....6

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

**Cases**

<i>Agostini v. Felton</i> , 521 U.S. 203 (1997) .....	3
<i>Box v. Planned Parenthood</i> (Nos. 18-483 and 18-1019) .....	5, 6
<i>Gonzales v. Carhart</i> , 550 U.S. 124 (2007) .....	passim
<i>June Medical Services, LLC v. Gee</i> (18A774) .....	5, 6
<i>Whole Woman's Health v. Hellerstedt</i> , 136 S. Ct. 2292 (2016) .....	3, 6
